All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
4 - Air Preparation
SERIES
651
652
653
•	 Large selection of filtering capacities to remove particulate and water
droplets from compressed air or inert gas

652
653
HOW TO ORDER
Particulate Filter
(1)	 Conforms to ISO standards 1179-1
(2) 	�If multiple options are required, please use the on-line CAD configurator on the website to generate the part number (www.asco.com).
(3)	  �Compressed air must be dry enough so no ice formation is present on the product.
All bowls should be emptied prior to ambient temperatures dropping below 0°C.
G	 651	 A	 B	 B	 P	 2	 J	 A00	 0	 N
Thread connection
G	 =	 ISO 228/1-G (1)
8	 =	 NPTF
Product series
651
652
653
Revision letter
A
Product type
B	 =	 Filter - Particulate
Elements
B	 =	 5 µm (White)
J	 =	 25 µm (Yellow)
Bowl type
K	 =	 Metal bowl without sight gauge
L	 =	� Metal bowl with sight gauge (glass)
P	 =	 Polycarbonate bowl with bowl guard
Options (2)
A00	=	 Without option
101	=	 Side Mounting Brackets
105	=	 High temperature (+80°C)
106	=	 Low temperature (-40°C) (3)
109	=	 FPM seals
117	=	 ATEX zones 1-21
124	=	 CUTR Certification (EAC)
125	=	 CUTR Ex
202	=	 105 + 109
2A9	=	 105 + 106
Drain type
0	 =	 Without
A	 =	 Auto drain normally open
N	 =	 Manual/Semi-automatic drain
Q	 =	 Manual drain - Stainless steel
Port size
1	 =	 1/8 (651 Series)
2	 =	 1/4 (651 or 652 Series)
3	 =	 3/8 (652 Series)
4	 =	 1/2 (652 Series)
5	 =	 3/4 (653 Series)
6	 =	 1 (653 Series)
01
80